

Other Suit 23 OF 2010

Computer No. OS – 13 of 2015

(Arising out of Misc Case 242 of 2004)

U/s – 276 of Indian Succession Act

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000042 – 2004)

(Kenaram Paul – Vs – Madan Paul)

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional District Judge,
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 53
Dt. 09.11.2022**

Both the parties file their respective haziras.

No further order is received from Hon'ble High Court, High Court, Calcutta.

Fix **25.04.2023** for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 54
Dt. 25.04.2023**

Case is adjourned today due to cease work.

No further order is received from Hon'ble High Court, High Court, Calcutta.

Fix **17.10.2023** for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 55
Dt. 17.10.2023**

Petitioner takes no step.

Respondent files hazira.

No further order is received from Hon'ble High Court, High Court, Calcutta.

Case is adjourned due to resolution.

Fix **23.04.2024** for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**★ Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, A.S.J – II (In-Charge), Bongaon ★
(JO Code – WB00980)**

**Order No – 56
Dt. 23.04.2024**

Regular P.O is on transfer. Presently court is lying vacant. Ld. A.D.J F.T.C – I is in-charge of this court.

Suit is adjourned due to resolution.

Petitioner takes no step.

Respondent files hazira.

No further order is received from Hon'ble High Court, High Court, Calcutta.

Case is adjourned due to resolution.

Fix **23.08.2024** for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas