

Other Suit No. 23 of 2010

CIS No. OS – 13 of 2015
(Arrising out of Misc Case 242 of 2004)
U/s – 276 of Indian Succession Act
(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000042 – 2004)
(Kenaram Paul – Vs – Madan Paul)
Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916) Additional
District Judge, Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 58
Dt. 19.12.2024
Petitioner files hazira through advocate.
No further order is received from Hon’ble High Court, High
Court, Calcutta.
Fix 19.05.2025 for awaiting order from Hon’ble High Court.
D/c by me
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 59
Dt. 19.05.2025
Petitioner files hazira through advocate.
No further order is received from Hon’ble High Court, High
Court, Calcutta.
Fix24.09.2025 for awaiting order from Hon’ble High Court.
D/c by me
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 60
Dt. 24.09.2025
No step is taken by the either of the parties.
No further order is received from Hon’ble High Court, High
Court, Calcutta.
Case is adjourned today due to resolution.
Fix 16.03.2026 for awaiting order from Hon’ble High Court.
D/c by me
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

Order No – 61
Dt. 16.03.2026
Petitioner has filed hazira through advocate.
Respondent has filed hazira through advocate.
Today the case is fixed for awaiting order from Hon’ble High
Court.
No appropriate order from Hon’ble High Court has
been filed by the petitioner. However from official website of
the Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta it is transpired that the C.O
2944 of 2018 has been dismissed for default on 16.04.2024.
In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon’ble
Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon’ble High
Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly
communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-
G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR
process on and from 23.02.2026 until further order. Learned ADJ,
FTC – II is in-charge of this Court. Thus the case is adjourned today.
Fix 02/06/2026 for necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)