

Other Suit No. 23 of 2010

CIS No. OS - 13 of 2015

(Arising out of Misc Case 242 of 2004)

U/s - 276 of Indian Succession Act

(CNR No - WBNP06 - 000042 - 2004)

(Kenaram Paul - Vs - Madan Paul)

Present - Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

**Order No - 62
Dt. 02.06.2026**

Today the case is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

The plaintiff / petitioner is found absent without taking any steps. Respondent also takes no step. It is now 04-25 PM. The case is called on for hearing repeatedly. But the plaintiff / petitioner has neither appeared nor took any step.

Hence, the plaintiff / petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 25.08.2026 for filling show cause by the petitioner as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

*Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court - II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge, Court - II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*